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DEVELOPMENT OF PORT LAND
Kirtikar Shri Gajanan Chandrakant;Patole Shri Nanabhau Falgunrao

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the expert committee appointed on Mumbai Port Trust (MPT) land has submitted its report to the Government;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with action taken thereon;

(c) whether the Government proposes to sell Mumbai Port Trust land to foreign companies, if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether it is likely to endanger the existence of Mumbai Port Trust; and

(e) if so, the scheme formulated by the Government for thousands of workers likely to be rendered unemployed therefrom?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING (SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise

(c) No, Madam.

(d)&(e) Does not arise.
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